August 3, 2020
Mr. Tom  Simril
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
4800 Concord Road
York, SC 29745-9635
SUBJECT: CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000413/2020002, 05000414/2020002 AND 07200045/2020001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
60855.1 Procedures  PT/0/A/4600/031 ISFSI Cask Surveillance
71111.01 Procedures  PT/0/B/4700/039 Hot Weather Protection
71111.04 Procedures  OP/0/B/6350/011 OP/0/B/6350/011, Standby Shutdown Facility Diesel
Operations
OP/1/A/6350/002 OP/1/A/6350/002, Diesel Generator Operation
RP/0/B/5000/030 Severe Weather Preparations
71111.05 Fire Plans  CSD-CNS-PFP-
DG1-0556-001
 Diesel Generator Building Elevation 556 Pre-Fire Plan
CSD-CNS-PFP-
EDH1-0000-001
CSD-CNS-PFP-EDH1-0000-001, Unit 1 Exterior Doghouse
Elevation 577, 594, 619 & 634 & Unit 1 Upper Head Injection
Tank Building Elevation 550, 577 & 594 Pre-Fire Plan
CSD-CNS-PFP-
TB2-0594-001
Unit 2 Turbine Building Elevation 594 pre-fire plan
71111.08P Corrective Action
Documents
AR02295850 Boric Acid Evaluation for 2KF-149 12/03/2019
AR02300809 Boric Acid Evaluation for Threaded Connection on 1-KF-PU-
SKM
11/06/2019
AR02308064 Boric Acid Evaluation for Fitting Downstream of 2NVLT8790 12/18/2019
AR02330052 Reactor Vessel Head Penetration #18 PT Indication 05/12/2020
Miscellaneous
Duke Energy Certificate of Method Qualification: PT II-N
(McNeal)
1/30/19

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Sonic Systems International, Inc. Vision Acuity Record
(Schmalz)
09/06/2019
Sonic Systems International, Inc. Certificate of Qualification:
UT II-PDI (Tauchen)
2019/12/19
Sonic Systems International, Inc. Vision Acuity Record
(Tauchen)
09/12/2019
Duke Energy Certificate of Method Qualification: UT II-N
(Manley)
1/24/2018
Duke Energy Visual Acuity Record (Manley) 10-29-19
Record of Welder Performance Qualification Test
(Stevenson)
11/14/2014
Flawtech Certificate of Conformance: Calibration Standard
(50202-2)
06/02/2017
Sonic Systems International, Inc. Certificate of Qualification:
UT II-PDI (Schmalz)
2019.12.19
689041 Standards Laboratory Instrument Certification: IR
Thermometer (G504847)
7/1/2019
GTOO0808-04 Welding Procedure Specification 11/18/2009
GTSM0101-01 Duke Energy Welding Procedure Specification Rev. 10
L-102E Procedure Qualification Record 9/18/98
L-104 Procedure Qualification Record 9/25/75
L-110D Procedure Qualification Record January 3,
1991
L-133 Procedure Qualification Record 7/9/75
L-138 Procedure Qualification Record 10/29/74
L-146D Procedure Qualification Record 6/11/97
L-148C Procedure Qualification Record 4/13/88
L-193A-DEP Procedure Qualification Record 11/10/93
NDE Reports
Liquid Penetrant Examination Report: WO02194289-12
(1CA-192 bonnet seal)
11/26/2018
180-9313224-000 Framatome NDE Services Final Report: Catawba C1R25